





TOWN OF HAVANA, FLORIDA Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.0
Canceling Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE - RS

AVAILABILITY ...........c.ooe Available within the corporate limits of the Town of
Havana and adjoining areas as shown on
“Description of Territory Served” Sheet No. 3.0.

APPLICABILITY................... Applicable for any residential service.
LIMITATIONS ..................... Subject to all rules and regulations of the

Town of Havana.
RATE ..., $0.1278 per kWh

(Plus or minus any monthly fuel cost adjustment)
DISTRIBUTION ACCESS......... $15.19, per month
CHARGE
TERMS OF PAYMENT........... All bills are due when rendered. If not paid by the 10th

of the following month after billing date, add $10.00 late
charge. After the 15th of the month, services will be
suspended without further notice and a service charge of
$20.00 will be assessed.

DEPOSIT.....ccoiiniiiiiniiiniinnnnen Water Only: $ 40.00
Water plus additional utilities: $400.00
All deposits require a $25.00 connection fee.

BILLING ADJUSTMENTS...... See adjustments Purchase Power/Fuel Acjustment
Factor beginning on Sheet No. 8.0.

Issued by: Kendrah G. Wilkerson Effective: November 1, 2025
Town Manager



WATER SUPPLY:

WATER:
(For rates see page 2)

SEWER RATES:
(For rates see page 2)

ELECTRIC RATES:

UTILITY DEPOSIT:

GARBAGE RATES:

TOWN OF HAVANA UTILITIES
Resolution No. 2025-03R-3
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Ov;vnership -- Municipal, also serves suburban districts
Rated Capacity of Treatment Plant — 670,000 gallons per day
Finished Water Storage — 750,000 in elev;ated tanks & 250,000 Ground Storage
Daily Consumption — 431,000 gallons per day
Average Pressure — 55 pounds per square inch

Meter Size Tap Fees
¥ $1000.00 Fee + any cost to serve
1? $100(|).00 Fee + any cost to serve
2” and above Determined by Engineers

Meter Size Tap Fees
4” $1000.00 Fee + any cost to serve
6” Determined by Engineers

! Residential and Commercial

| Rate: | $ 0.1278 per kWh (+ or -) any cost adjustment*
Distribution Access Charge: $ 15.19 per month
Tap Fee: $ 1000.00 Fee + any cost to serve

Residential Deposit Connection Fee (per utility):
Water Only $ 40 $25.00%
Water + Additional Utilities $400 $25.00*

Commercial — Deposit is two (2) times the average utility bill plus $25.00
connection fee

*The connection fee is chargeq per utility connected, is NVON-REFUNDABLE and
will be charged to all customers.
|

Service is franchised to Waste Pro
Rates: Residential $23.18 per month - CPI increase 1/1/2025
Recycling $7.45 per month
Commercial Barrel - $23.18 — CPI increase 1/1/2025
Commercial Dumpster — Based on size and frequency of pick ups




WATER RATES:

INSIDE CITY LIMITS

Residential

$16.86 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

3,001 — 6,000 gallons = $3.17 per 1,000 gallons
6,001 — 9,000 gallons = $3.28 per 1,000 gallons
9,001 — 12,000 gallons = $3.37 per 1,000 gallons
12,001 gallons and above = $3.57 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial 1

$20.60 minimum includes 3,000 1,000 gallons
3,001 ~ 6,000 gallons = $3.57 per 1,000 gallons
6,001 — 9,000 gallons = $3.66 per 1,000 gallons
9,001 — 12,000 gallons = $3.82 per 1,000 gallons
12,001 gallons and above = $4.01 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial 2

$24.33 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

3,001 — 6,000 gallons = $3.57 per 1,000 gallons
6,001 — 9,000 gatlons = $3.74 per 1,000 gallons
9,001 — 12,000 gallons = $3.82 per 1,000 gallons
12,001 gallons and above - $4.01 per 1,000 gallons

Bulk Water Sales

$2.68 per 1,000 gallons

Resolution No. 2025-03R-3
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OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Residential

$20.60 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

3,001 — 6,000 gallons = $3.47 per 1,000 gallons
6,001 — 9,000 gallons = $3.66 per 1,000 gallons
9,001 — 12,000 gallons = $3.74 per 1,000 gallons
12,001 gallons and above = $3.92 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial 1

$24.34 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

3,001 - 6,000 gallons = $3.66 per 1,000 gallons
6,001 — 9,000 gallons = $3.82 per 1,000 gallons
9,001 — 12,000 gallons - $3.92 per 1,000 gallons
12,001 gallons and above = $4.15 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial 2

$26.20 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

3,001 - 6,000 gallons = $3.66 per 1,000 gallons
6,001 — 9,000 gallons = $3.82 per 1,000 gallons
9,001 — 12,000 gallons = $3.92 per 1,000 gallons
12,001 gallons and above = $4.15 per 1,000 gallons

NOTE: Customers that use 12,000 gallons or less are classified as Commercial 1

All 3” meters and above are automatically classified as Commercial 2

6-month average used to set customer class

Water Rate increase approved 9/30/25, effective 10/1/2025 (2.5% Increase)

WASTEWATER RATES (SEWER)

INSIDE CITY LIMITS

‘Residential

$53.83 per 3,000 gallons used
$5.93 per additional 1,000 gallons (12,000
gallons max)

Commercial 1

$53.83 minimum includes 3,000 gallons
$6.25 per additional 1,000 gallons used (no max)

Commercial 2

$53.830 minimum includes 3,000 gallons
$6.28 per additional 1,000 gallons used (no max)

Sewer Rate increase approved 9/30/25, effective 10/1/2025 (6.5% Increase)

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Residential
| $53.83 per 3,000 gallons used
$6.04 per additional 1,000 gallons used (12,000

gallons max)

Commercial 1

$53.83 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

$6.25 per additional 1,000 gallons used (no max)
Commercial 2

$53.83 minimum includes 3,000 gallons

$6.28 per additional 1,000 gallons used (no max)
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